

(8) Change in Presentation

(Consolidated Balance Sheet)

Lease assets related to operating leases on lesser side (March 31, 2008: ¥99,183 million; March 31, 2009: ¥180,273 million) had been included in “Lease assets.” From this fiscal year, they are included in the following items because they have been immaterial:

	(Millions of yen)
Tangible fixed assets	
Buildings	¥ 52,681
Land	68,131
Other tangible fixed assets	59,460
Intangible fixed assets	
Software	0

(Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows)

“Losses (gains) on sale of subsidiaries’ shares and gains on change in equity of subsidiary” which had been reported in “Net cash provided by operating activities” in the fiscal year ended March 31, 2008, were ¥(5,622) million in the fiscal year ended March 31, 2009. They are included in “Other” from this fiscal year because they have been immaterial.